on December 16, 2025, giving in 
total 80 calendar days for 
preparation of proposals. Taking 
this into consideration, March 5, 
2026, remains the deadline for 
submission of proposals.   

Question 6 

In accordance with Appendix to Tender, Time for Completion is 
912 (nine hundred twelve) calendar days from signing of the 
Contract by the last of the parties and provision of the 
performance security, while in accordance with BoQ item 1.1.4 
(Running costs of the Offices for 48 months Contract Period) 

Answer 6 

This represents discrepancy;